

**CITY OF MITCHELL
CERTIFIED BID ABSTRACT**

Bid Date: November 16, 2022
Project: Livesay Lane Utility Design
Owner: City of Mitchell

← APPARENT LOW BIDDER →

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107		Metro Construction 27308 Ponderosa Drive Tea, SD 57064		First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Menning Excavating Inc. 25462 Cornerstone Ave Mitchell, SD 57301	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$109,200.00	\$109,200.00	\$132,300.00	\$132,300.00	\$245,804.56	\$245,804.56	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
2	Incidental Work	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	17	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$650.00	\$11,050.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
4	Clearing	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	179	\$8.00	\$1,432.00	\$25.00	\$4,475.00	\$25.00	\$4,475.00	\$15.00	\$2,685.00
6	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
7	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	536	\$5.00	\$2,680.00	\$5.00	\$2,680.00	\$7.00	\$3,752.00	\$10.00	\$5,360.00
8	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
9	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
10	Remove Valve Box	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
11	Remove Water Main	Ft	17	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$10.00	\$170.00
12	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	3	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
13	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	174	\$5.00	\$870.00	\$10.00	\$1,740.00	\$8.00	\$1,392.00	\$5.00	\$870.00
14	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	27	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$13.00	\$351.00	\$12.00	\$324.00
15	Remove Trench Drain	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
16	Abandon Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	46	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$920.00
17	Remove Catch Basin	Each	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	Remove and Reset Mailbox and Post	Each	8	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
19	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	6499	\$15.00	\$97,485.00	\$13.00	\$84,487.00	\$12.50	\$81,237.50	\$12.50	\$81,237.50
20	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	60	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$8.50	\$510.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
21	Place City Furnished Aggregate Base Course	Ton	1382	\$13.00	\$17,966.00	\$15.00	\$20,730.00	\$12.00	\$16,584.00	\$15.00	\$20,730.00
22	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	2462	\$1.50	\$3,693.00	\$2.00	\$4,924.00	\$1.50	\$3,693.00	\$2.00	\$4,924.00
23	Water For Embankment	MGal	7	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
24	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2900	\$4.00	\$11,600.00	\$5.00	\$14,500.00	\$14.00	\$40,600.00	\$5.00	\$14,500.00
25	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2900	\$2.00	\$5,800.00	\$5.00	\$14,500.00	\$8.50	\$24,650.00	\$5.00	\$14,500.00
26	5" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	79.7	\$95.00	\$7,571.50	\$80.00	\$6,376.00	\$110.00	\$8,767.00	\$100.00	\$7,970.00
27	Incidental Work, Traffic										
28	Traffic Control	SqFt	80.5	\$5.50	\$442.75	\$5.50	\$442.75	\$5.50	\$442.75	\$6.00	\$483.00
29	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,944.70	\$2,944.70	\$2,944.00	\$2,944.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
30	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	14	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00
31	Class B Riprap	Ton	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
32	Place Riprap	Ton	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
33	Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$4.95	\$371.25	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
34	Silt Fence	Ft	244	\$5.50	\$1,342.00	\$8.80	\$2,147.20	\$4.00	\$976.00	\$5.50	\$1,342.00
35	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	25	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
36	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	25	\$1.10	\$27.50	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$75.00
37	Inlet Protection	Each	20	\$93.50	\$1,870.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
38	Sweeping	Hour	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
39	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	60	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
42	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	15" RCP Class 4, Furnish	Ft	38	\$33.00	\$1,254.00	\$44.00	\$1,672.00	\$34.92	\$1,326.96	\$36.00	\$1,368.00
44	15" RCP, Install	Ft	38	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$45.00	\$1,710.00	\$42.00	\$1,596.00	\$55.00	\$2,090.00

				H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107		Metro Construction 27308 Ponderosa Drive Tea, SD 57064		First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Menning Excavating Inc. 25462 Cornerstone Ave Mitchell, SD 57301	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
45	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$53.00	\$7,950.00	\$37.02	\$5,553.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00
46	18" RCP, Install	Ft	150	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
47	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	325	\$73.35	\$23,838.75	\$110.00	\$35,750.00	\$77.61	\$25,223.25	\$80.00	\$26,000.00
48	30" RCP, Install	Ft	325	\$55.00	\$17,875.00	\$70.00	\$22,750.00	\$60.00	\$19,500.00	\$72.00	\$23,400.00
49	36" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	448	\$96.00	\$43,008.00	\$148.00	\$66,304.00	\$101.62	\$45,525.76	\$105.00	\$47,040.00
50	36" RCP, Install	Ft	448	\$60.00	\$26,880.00	\$80.00	\$35,840.00	\$68.00	\$30,464.00	\$84.00	\$37,632.00
51	42" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	1008	\$126.50	\$127,512.00	\$185.00	\$186,480.00	\$133.98	\$135,051.84	\$140.00	\$141,120.00
52	42" RCP, Install	Ft	1008	\$75.00	\$75,600.00	\$110.00	\$110,880.00	\$80.00	\$80,640.00	\$91.00	\$91,728.00
53	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$1,205.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,272.18	\$1,272.18	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00
54	30" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
55	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,943.00	\$1,943.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
56	42" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
57	15" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	114	\$24.55	\$2,798.70	\$34.00	\$3,876.00	\$26.00	\$2,964.00	\$27.00	\$3,078.00
58	15" CMP, Install	Ft	114	\$28.00	\$3,192.00	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$38.00	\$4,332.00	\$35.00	\$3,990.00
59	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	6	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$192.00	\$1,152.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
60	15" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
61	Trash Rack, Furnish	Each	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
62	Trash Rack, Install	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
63	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	16.1	\$1,750.00	\$28,175.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,760.00	\$832.00	\$13,395.20	\$1,900.00	\$30,590.00
64	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	1514	\$3.75	\$5,677.50	\$3.00	\$4,542.00	\$2.50	\$3,785.00	\$3.00	\$4,542.00
65	Catch Basin Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	3	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$718.00	\$2,154.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
66	Frame and Cover-Type 1	Each	9	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$698.00	\$6,282.00	\$480.00	\$4,320.00
67	Trench Drain	Ft	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
68	48" Precast Storm Manhole	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,471.00	\$3,471.00	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00
69	60" Precast Storm Manhole	Each	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,354.00	\$16,062.00	\$11,305.00	\$33,915.00
70	72" Precast Storm Manhole	Each	3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$15,760.00	\$47,280.00
71	30" Precast Storm Catch Basin	Each	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,669.00	\$8,007.00	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00
72	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	496	\$48.00	\$23,808.00	\$43.00	\$21,328.00	\$42.00	\$20,832.00	\$54.50	\$27,032.00
73	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	3	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$263.00	\$789.00	\$68.50	\$205.50
74	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,810.00	\$5,430.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00
75	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,606.00	\$2,606.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
76	6" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$709.00	\$709.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
77	8" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$612.00	\$612.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
78	6" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$239.00	\$239.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
79	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$398.00	\$796.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00
80	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	12	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$218.00	\$2,616.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
81	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$241.00	\$1,928.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00
82	Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,211.00	\$5,211.00	\$5,575.00	\$5,575.00
83	Connect To Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
84	Cut and Tie To Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
85	6" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	496	\$8.00	\$3,968.00	\$6.00	\$2,976.00	\$7.00	\$3,472.00	\$5.00	\$2,480.00
86	8" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	3	\$8.50	\$25.50	\$6.00	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$18.00
87	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	259	\$55.00	\$14,245.00	\$45.00	\$11,655.00	\$47.00	\$12,173.00	\$61.50	\$15,928.50
88	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	1134	\$60.00	\$68,040.00	\$50.00	\$56,700.00	\$52.00	\$58,968.00	\$63.50	\$72,009.00
89	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	906	\$65.00	\$58,890.00	\$55.00	\$49,830.00	\$57.00	\$51,642.00	\$73.50	\$66,591.00
90	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	137	\$75.00	\$10,275.00	\$60.00	\$8,220.00	\$62.00	\$8,494.00	\$88.50	\$12,124.50
91	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	219	\$85.00	\$18,615.00	\$65.00	\$14,235.00	\$67.00	\$14,673.00	\$93.50	\$20,476.50
92	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep	Ft	592	\$95.00	\$56,240.00	\$75.00	\$44,400.00	\$72.00	\$42,624.00	\$113.50	\$67,192.00
93	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep	Ft	35	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$77.00	\$2,695.00	\$213.50	\$7,472.50
94	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	3282	\$9.00	\$29,538.00	\$9.00	\$29,538.00	\$9.00	\$29,538.00	\$8.00	\$26,256.00
95	8"X 4" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	21	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$540.00	\$11,340.00
96	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	2	\$259.00	\$518.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00

				H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107		Metro Construction 27308 Ponderosa Drive Tea, SD 57064		First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Menning Excavating Inc. 25462 Cornerstone Ave Mitchell, SD 57301	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
97	4" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	21	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$108.00	\$2,268.00	\$85.00	\$1,785.00
98	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$138.00	\$828.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
99	48" Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,553.00	\$14,212.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00
100	48" Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$4,213.00	\$12,639.00	\$4,975.00	\$14,925.00
101	48" Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,214.00	\$5,214.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00
102	48" Manhole 16'-18' Deep	Each	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,415.00	\$12,830.00	\$9,425.00	\$18,850.00
103	48" Manhole 18'-20' Deep	Each	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,016.00	\$8,016.00	\$12,025.00	\$12,025.00
104	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	28	\$225.00	\$6,300.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$214.00	\$5,992.00	\$285.00	\$7,980.00
105	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	11	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$769.00	\$8,459.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
106	Manhole Marker-Type 2	Each	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$308.00	\$2,156.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
107	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
108	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Total Amount of Base Bid:					\$1,123,820.20		\$1,325,009.90		\$1,334,394.00		\$1,679,604.00

I, *Phil L. Schubert*, on this date of **11/16/22** hereby certify that I have reviewed the unit price bids and certify that they are true and correct as reflected above.